Russell Investments Ventura Conservative Fund Russell Investments Ventura Diversified 50 Fund Russell Investments Ventura Growth 70 Fund Russell Investments Ventura Growth 90 Fund Russell Investments Ventura High Growth 100 Fund

(the "Russell Investments Ventura Funds")

## **Change of Auditor Notice for the Russell Investments Ventura Funds**

## **Dear Investors**

To align with our audit arrangements for other Russell Investment Management Limited ("RIM") registered managed investment schemes, RIM wishes to appoint PricewaterhouseCoopers ABN 52 780 433 757 at One International Towers Sydney Watermans Quay Barangaroo NSW 2000 ("PwC") as auditor for the Russell Investments Ventura Funds.

On 27 June 2023, ASIC granted its consent to the resignation of BDO Audit Pty Ltd ("BDO") as auditor of the Russell Investments Ventura Funds.

This change of fund auditor from BDO to PwC takes effect on 21July 2023.